	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018			
				5. Lease Serial No. MLC029406B				
Do not use th abandoned we	is form for proposals to all. Use form 3160-3 (AP	drill or to re D) for such p	enter an koposals,	lobba	6. If Indian, A	llottee or Trib	e Name	
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	tructions on	<b>Pági¢O</b> BBS	; ocd	7. If Unit or C NMNM13	A/Agreement, 8364	Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well	her		FEB 13	2019	8. Well Name PERIDOT	and No. 8 FEDERAL	1H	
2. Name of Operator CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA	Contact:	SUSAN B M			9. API Well N 30-025-4	lo. 4528-00-X1		
3a. Address		3b. Phone No Ph: 281-20	(include area code)		10. Field and MALJAM	Pool or Explor		
MIDLAND, TX 79710		FII. 201-20	0-0201		IVIALJAIVI			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 2	T., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or	Parish, State		
Sec 8 T17S R32E SWSE 615 32.843609 N Lat, 103.788055					LEA COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	FE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, O	R OTHER :	DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OI	F ACTION				
□ Notice of Intent		🗖 Dee		—	ion (Start/Resu	me) 🗖	Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing	— ·	raulic Fracturing	Reclama		_	Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair	_	Construction	Recomp			Other illing Operations	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans				rarily Abandon Disposal			
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for f ConocoPhillips Company resp the change in surface location attached As Drilled Plat. We are also providing report of Condition of Approval. Multi-b representative was on location Thank you for your time spen	final inspection. pectfully submits this subs n was approved in a previo on installation of multi-bow owl wellhead was installen n to oversee installation.	equent repor bus sundry no	of operations. F tice and is docu accordance with	Please note t mented in th	hat			
	Electronic Submission #	PHILLIPS CO	/PÁNY, sent to t SCILLA PEREZ of	he Hobbs n 02/12/2019 (	-			
Signature (Electronic	Submission)		Date 02/11/2	019				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA						
Approved By			fitle	的的权	RECOND	1	Date	
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.					و <b>ا</b> s/ و	onatho	n Shepard	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	crime for any pe to any matter wi	son knowingly and thin its jurisdiction;	willfully to ma	ke to any depar	ment or agenc	y of the United	
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REV	ISED ** BLM REVISED	) ** BLM RE	L CARLOB VISED ** BLM	REVISED	** BLM RE	VISED **		

Form 3160-5 (June 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.						OMB N Expires: J 5. Lease Serial No. NMLC064149				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agre	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well          Ø Oil Well       Gas Well						8. Well Name and No. PERIDOT 8 FEDERAL 1H				
2. Name of Oper	ator	Contact:	SUSAN B M			9. API Well No.				
3a. Address	HILLIPS COMPAN	NY E-Mail: Susan.B.N		cophillips.com	de)	30-025-44528 10. Field and Pool or	Exploratory Area			
P.O. BOX 2197 OFFICE EC3-10-W285 Ph: 281- HOUSTON, TX 77252						MALJAMAR;YE				
		C., R., M., or Survey Description	n)			11. County or Parish, State				
Sec 8 T17S	R32E Mer NMP S	SWSE 625FSL 2460FEL				LEA COUNTY (	COUNTY, NM			
12.	CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE	OF NOTIO	CE, REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA			
TYPE OF S	SUBMISSION			ТҮРЕ	OF ACTIO	N				
	Intont	Acidize	Dee	pen	Proc	luction (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off			
□ Notice of I		Alter Casing	🗖 Нус	lraulic Fracturin	g 🗖 Rec	amation	Well Integrity			
🛛 Subsequer	nt Report	🗖 Casing Repair	🗖 Nev	v Construction	🗖 Rec	omplete	🛛 Other			
Final Abandonment Notice		Change Plans	🖸 Plu	g and Abandon	🗖 Tem	porarily Abandon				
	Convert to Injection		🗖 Plu	Plug Back  Water I						
Attach the Bor following com testing has bee determined tha ConocoPhill the change attached As We are also Condition of was on loca	nd under which the wor pletion of the involved in completed. Final At at the site is ready for fi lips Company resp in surface location is Drilled Plat. o providing report of f Approval. Multi-buttion to oversee ins	ectfully submits this sub was approved in a previon installation of multi-boo owl wellhead was installe	e the Bond No. o ssults in a multip led only after all sequent repoi ous sundry no wl wellhead ir	n file with BLM/E le completion or n requirements, inc t of operations otice and is do accordance w	BIA. Required ecompletion i luding reclam . Please no cumented i vith Drilling	I subsequent reports must be n a new interval, a Form 316 ation, have been completed a ote that n the	filed within 30 days 0-4 must be filed once			
	fy that the foregoing is (Typed) SUSAN B	Electronic Submission # For CONOCC		MPÁNY, sentt	o the Hobbs		OR			
				5. 00/00	10040					
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/08/20 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE (							<u> </u>			
							······································			
certify that the appli which would entitle	icant holds legal or equ the applicant to condu	d. Approval of this notice does itable title to those rights in the ict operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	e subject lease	Title Office	nd willfully t	n make to any denantment or	Date			
		U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as				make to any department or	agoncy of the Omico			
(Instructions on pag	** OPERA1	OR-SUBMITTED ** O	PERATOR	SUBMITTED	** OPER	ATOR-SUBMITTED	**			

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 <u>District III</u> 811 S. First SL, Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rond, Arter, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

			N AND ACI	REAGE DEDIC	CATION PLAT		
30-025-4452		<sup>2</sup> Pool Code 44500			Maljamar; Yesc	West	
Property Code 320830		<sup>8</sup> Property Name PERIDOT 8 FEDERAL				• Well Number 1H	
<sup>7</sup> OGRID No. 217817		* Operator Name ConocoPhillips Company			* Elevation 4046.2'		
e.1.81.	·		"Surface I	Location		•	
UL or lot no. Section O 8	Township Rang 17S 32E		Feet from the 625	North/South line SOUTH	Feet from the 2460	East/West line EAST	County LEA
0 8	1/3 322	1 1		Different Fron		EAST	LEA
UL or lot no. Section	Township Rang		Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
4 7	17S 32E	onsolidation Code	333 15 Order No.	SOUTH	298	WEST	LÉA
240.91				1.1.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
allowable will be assi	ined to this completion	on until all interest	s have been cons	solidated or a non-s	tandard unit has been	approved by the di	vision.
589'58'27 2672.99' (M		9"56'04"E .54' (Meas.)	580%	57'32"E - 5279.91'	(Mens )		ERATOR FICATION
R R S1 S2 LOT 1 E E LOT 2 LOT 4 See 1 N895745 N895785 N895	Detail "A" Detail "A" "W N8 eos.) 2636 ULED BHL ST OF WELL ST OF WELL S	-DRILLED LTP ' SOUTH OF WELL 13,116' metion 93.0	AS-DRILLEI 233' SOUTH Q 265' WEST OF M.D. 5,555' Inclination 50. Proposed Well Bore	D FTP 8 AS- F MELL PER MELL FED 9 Groun 	-DRILLED 2460' 2470' NB958'24"W 2237.76' (Mags.) SOUTH OF WELL ST OF WELL ST OF WELL SJ OJ7' ation 6.6	h hereby certify that herein is true and co knowledge and belig organization either o unleased mineral ini the proposed bottom right to drill this well or working interest, agreemain or a com hereiofore entered h Signature Susan B. Ma Frinted Name	the information contained mplete to the best of my (and that this muss a working interest or eversi in the land including hole location or has a l on this location pursuant owner of such a mineral or to a voluntary pooling vulsory pooling order or the division. 2-8-19 Date
Detail "A" No Scale APPROXIMATE DISTANCE FROM SECTION 8 SECTION 7 TOTAL	LED BOIL I FTP TO LTP 2,550.20' 4,978.52' 7,528.72'	A Proposed Well Bore NAD B3 (AS-DRILLE LATITUDE - 32*5037 LONGITUDE - 103*47 NAD 27 (AS-DRILLE LATITUDE - 103*47 NAD 27 (AS-DRILLE CONTUNE - 103*47 STATE PLANE NAD N: 6710179, 64 E: 7088 STATE PLANE NAD N: 6710179, 65 E: 66763 NAD B3 (AS-DRILLE	09" (32.843635°) 17.02" (103.788061° D SHL) (66" (32.843516°) 15.20" (103.787555° 83 (N.M. EAST) 10.51' 27 (N.M. EAST) 12.19'	7		CERTI I hereby certify that is on this plat was plot actual surveys made supervision, and that correct to the best of	the same is true and

•

,

## ConocoPhillips Company PERIDOT 8 FEDERAL 1H (AS-DRILLED) SECTION 8, T17S, R32E, N.M.P.M. LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DATE:	DESCRIPTION:
8/31/2018	FINAL AS-DRILLED PLAT
L	

